normal use and with the legal prescription 

according to the Belgian laws. 

ARTICLE 5 : Entry Fees 

5.1 

•  Entries Open : On publication 

•  Entries Close : On completion of the grid 

•  Publication of the list of entrants : 

September 25, 2026 

5.2 The entry fee is 5700 euros per car. 

(Five thousand seven hundred euros). 

The fuel is neither included for the practice nor 

during the race. 

Payment is made by credit card or by bank 

transfer.   

5.3 

Anybody wishing to take part in the «SPA SIX 

HOURS ENDURANCE RACE» must complete the 

Application Form Online at